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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

ASHLI BINTZ COCONINO HHS PROGRAM MANAGER ABINTZ@COCONINO.AZ.GOV 928-679-7448

  Kirk Busch BDSW CEO kirk.busch@bigdatasw.org 4803344997

Jim Craig
Pima Community 

College

Dean Business,  IT and 

Hospitality Leadership
jcraig7@pima.edu 5207304158 5207304158

Vaughn Croft
Fred G. Acosta Job 

Corps Centet
Business Community Liaison Croft.Vaughn@jobcorps.org 5208799265

Nubia Estrada CPLC ACP Administrator Nubia.estrada@cplc.org 4807124543 480-712-4543 

Heather Floyd
Valley TeleCom 

Group
Public Relations Specialist heather.floyd@teamvtg.net 520-384-8912 520-349-6658

Rob Gallegos NACOG Director rob.gallegos@nacog.org 928-288-2900

Teresa Gault CCHHS Social Services lead Tgault@coconino.az.gov 928-679-7428 

Henry Goldberg ATIC Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein
International 

Research Center
President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389

Tina Gounder
Common Sense 

Media

Affordable Connectivity 

Program Apprentice
tgounder@commonsense.org 480-254-6040
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Marc Haley Link Technologies
Director of Project 

Management
march@linktechconsulting.com 520-240-3162

Candace Hamana ACA Tribal Liaison candaceh@azcommerce.com 4809399999

Cindy Hogan ADIN Chair cindyhogan333@gmail.com 5208911285

Bob Jacobson
AtelierTomorrow 

Inc
Principal bobjacobson.earth@gmail.com (52) 370-1259 (520) 370-1259

EJ John
American Indian 

Policy Institute
Senior Research Analyst ej.john@asu.edu 6025434514

Arthur Maccabe
University of 

Arizona

Director,  Institute for the 

Future of Data and 

Computation

maccabe@arizona.edu 5052803542

Paul Ross Phoenix College AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu 6149464500

Robert Roth
MarketingbyDrBob.

com
Principal Consultant bob-roth@outlook.com 480-287-6009

james roxburgh
Virtual Care 

Services
Advisor roxburgh.az@outlook.com 9166125278 9166125278

Sergio Salcido Graybar Electric Outside Sales Sergio.salcido@graybar.com 4806796476

Krystal Saverse ACA GIS KrystalS@AZCommerce.com 123

Craig Settles CJ Speaks President craig@cjspeaks.com 5103874176
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Andy Sinclair
AZ Dept. of 

Economic Security

CAPS Capacity Development 

Coordinator
asinclair@azdes.gov 4802362272 4802362272

Alexis Susdorf S48 Owner State48publicaffairs@gmail.com 4802782973

Edd Thiele
Telehealth Acccess 

Advisors
Project Manager eht500@gmail.com 6233967720 623-396-7720

Jennifer Toothaker City of Tucson Project Manager Jennifer.toothaker@tucsonaz.gov 5203907094 5203907094

Nicole Umayam NTIA Federal Program Officer numayam@ntia.gov 2023087160

Amber Wells Pima County Coordinator Amber.wells@pima.gov 5207246740

Karen Ziegler
Karen Ziegler 

Consulting Services
Principal karen.ziegler@karenzieglerconsulting.com 602-799-2816


